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Place Value Through Millions

You will learn    how to read and write numbers in standard and expanded form.

The total area of the United States is 3,796,742 square miles.

Millions thousands Ones
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A period is a group of three numbers separated by a comma. When reading large numbers, you say the 
name of the period at each comma.
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Example
How do you read 3,796,742?

“Three million, seven hundred ninety-six thousand, seven hundred forty-two.”

Example
What is the value of the 3 in 3,816?

The value of the 3 is 3,000.

A number can be written in four ways.

1. Standard form 65,712

2. Expanded form 60,000 + 5,000 + 700 + 10 + 2

3. Word form Sixty-fi ve thousand, seven hundred twelve

4. Short word form 65 thousand, 712

What do you Think? 

 How do commas help to read and write large numbers?

Try It 

Write each number in expanded and word form.

1. 5,891

2. 610,825

They separate between ones, thousands, and millions.

5,000 + 800 + 90 + 1

Five thousand, eight hundred ninety-one

600,000 + 10,000 + 800 + 20 + 5

Six hundred ten thousand, eight hundred twenty-fi ve
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Practice 

Place the following numbers in the chart. 

3. Four hundred two 

4. Seventy-seven million, sixteen thousand, three hundred twenty-six 

5. Six million, nine hundred three thousand, one hundred eight

6. Forty-fi ve thousand, two hundred thirteen

7. One thousand, three hundred fi fty-fi ve  

Hundred-
millions

Ten-
millions millions Hundred

thousands
Ten-

thousands Thousands Hundreds Tens Ones

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Write the value of each underlined digit. 

8. 9,548

9. 231,907

10. 60,550

11. 346,480

12. 1,990,425

13. 180

14. 390,600,112

15. 7,840

16. 10,460

17. 2,220

Write each number in standard form. 

18. Seven thousand, eight hundred fi fty 

19. 300,000 + 4,000 + 100 + 30 + 2 

20. 99 million, 20 thousand, 510

21. Seventeen thousand, eight hundred forty-fi ve 

4 0 2

7 7 0 1 6 3 2 6

6 9 0 3 1 0 8

4 5 2 1 3

1 3 5 5

500

1,000

60,000

300,000

900,000

80

90,000,000

7,000

400

20

Place Value Chart is provided on the course USB to be 
used for extra practice in the classroom. The teacher 
should verbally dictate a number, and the students 
should fi ll it in on the chart.

7,850 

304,132

99,020,510

17,845
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22. 100 thousand, 630

23. 6,000 + 900 + 8

24. Three hundred thousand, one hundred sixteen

25. 29 thousand, 577

26. 2,000,000 + 50,000 + 800 + 20 + 6

27. Five hundred nine million, twelve thousand, nineteen 

Real-World Problem Solving 

This table shows the areas of four states in square meters. Fill in the missing values.

State Standard form Expanded form Word form Short word 
form

28. Texas 695,662,000

29. Utah 200,000,000 + 
10,000,000 + 
9,000,000 + 
800,000 + 
80,000 +
2,000

30. Rhode 
Island

Four million, one 
thousand

31. New Jersey 22 million, 
591 thousand

FUN FACT

The U.S. is surrounded by water on three sides, resulting in a total of over 150,000 kilometers of 
coastlines.

100,630

6,908

300,116

29,577  

2,050,826

509,012,019 

600,000,000+
90,000,000+
5,000,000+
600,000+
60,000+
2,000

4,000,000 + 
1,000

219,882,000

4,001,000

Six hundred 
ninety-fi ve 
million, six 
hundred sixty- 
two thousand

Two hundred 
nineteen million, 
eight hundred 
eighty-two 
thousand

695 million, 
662 thousand

219 million, 
882 thousand

4 million, 
1 thousand

20,000,000 + 
2,000,000 + 
500,000 + 
90,000 + 
1,000

22,591,000 Twenty-two 
million, fi ve 
hundred ninety-
one thousand 


